

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129 St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

Regular Meeting July 9, 2021 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D., *Chairperson* PLACE: <u>https://zoom.us/j/94385927556?pwd=RHpURTdhWFhKY3d5eGM3K1J2OU03Zz09</u>

Meeting ID: 943 8592 7556 Passcode: 233919 Authorized by Resolution CJY-65-20

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:**
 - A. June 4, 2021, Regular Meeting.
- 5. Receive Reports:
 - A. QUARTER REPORT ON NAVAJO CITIZEN COMPLAINTS. Presentations by Sandi Wilson, *Human Rights Investigator* and Maggie Wilson, *Office Assistant*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
 - B. REPORT ON SENATOR BEN RAY LUJAN PROPOSAL TO ENACT NATIVE AMERICAN VOTING RIGHTS ACT. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
 - C. UPDATE REPORT ON REDISTRICTING ACTIVITIES. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
 - D. UPDATE REPORT ON THE PROTECTION OF SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN. Presentations by *Commissioner* Cora Maxx Phillips and Rodney L. Tahe, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.
- 7. New Business: NONE.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.

M: S:

V: